

City of Riverside

3580 Mission Inn Avenue Riverside, CA 92501 (951) 826-5273

Museum of Riverside Board

City of Arts & Innovation

Agenda

Meeting Date: Wednesday, August 28, 2024 Publication Date: Friday, August 16, 2024 3:00 PM

City Hall - Art Pick Council Chamber 3900 Main Street, Riverside Live Webcast at: www.RiversideCA.gov/Meeting

MISSION STATEMENT

The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community.

For virtual Public Comment, two options are available:

VIA TELEPHONE: Call (951)826-8688.

Press *9 to be placed in the queue to speak.

Individuals in the queue will be prompted to unmute by pressing *6 to speak.

VIA ZOOM:

Use the following link: https://zoom.us/j/92696991265 Select the "raise hand" function to request to speak. An on-screen message will prompt you to "unmute" and speak.

Public comments are limited to 3 minutes.

Please follow along via the telephone or Zoom options above to ensure you call in at the appropriate time for your item(s).

Public comments regarding items on this agenda or any matters within the jurisdiction of the Board can be submitted by eComment at www.RiversideCA.gov/Meeting until two hours before the meeting.

* * * * *

3 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENT

This is the portion of the meeting specifically set aside to invite your comments regarding any matter within the Museum of Riverside Board's jurisdiction. Individual audience participation is limited to 3 minutes. If you are in person, please complete and submit a speaker card to Museum staff.

To comment via Telephone, call (951)826-8688. Press *9 to be placed in the queue to speak. Individuals in the queue will be prompted to unmute by pressing *6 when you are ready to speak.

To comment via Zoom, use the following link: https://zoom.us/j/92696991265, select the "raise hand" function to request to speak. An on-screen message will prompt you to "unmute" and speak. You can also comment using the eComments feature at www.riversideca.gov/meeting.

CONSENT CALENDAR

2 Minutes - June 26, 2024

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Minutes</u>

Record Museum of Riverside Board member absence as excused for the June 26, 2024, regular meeting.

Attachments: Report

PRESENTATIONS

4 Receive and file a presentation from the Museum of Riverside's Institutional Advancement Coordinator

Attachments: Report

Presentation

Receive and file a presentation from the Museum of Riverside's Museum Director providing an update on major projects.

Attachments: Report

Presentation

COMMUNICATIONS

Director's Update regarding the main museum renovation, historic houses, collections, exhibitions and programs, budget, staffing, advisory teams, volunteer and support opportunities, marketing and communications, and fundraising.

Attachments: Report

- 7 Riverside Museum Associates quarterly update
- 8 Harada House Foundation quarterly update
- 9 Museum of Riverside Board Chair/ Vice- Chair updates
- 10 Brief reports on conferences, seminars, and meetings attended by Museum of Riverside Board members
- Items for future Museum of Riverside Board consideration as requested by members of the Board. Only items that fall within the powers and duties of the Museum of Riverside as set forth in the City Charter and/or the Riverside Municipal Code will be agendized for future discussion

* * * * * * * * *

The next Museum of Riverside Board meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, September 25, 2025

For live Webcast of the Board Meeting: RiversideCA.gov/Meeting or www.WatchRiverside.com

* * * * * * * * *

Sign up to receive critical information such as unexpected road closures, utility outages, missing persons, and evacuations of buildings or neighborhoods.

www.RiversideAlert.com